revenue. While Kenvue is a new, standalone business, it carries Johnson & Johnson’s 60+ year dividend increase streak.

On July 25th, 2024, Kenvue announced that it was raising its quarterly dividend 2.5% to $0.205.

On May 8th, 2025, Kenvue reported first quarter results for the period ending March 30th, 2025. For the quarter, revenue

declined 3.9% to $3.74 billion, but this was $60 million above estimates. Adjusted earnings-per-share of $0.24 compared

unfavorably to $0.28 last year, but this topped expectations by $0.01.

Organic sales decreased 1.2% for the quarter while currency exchange acted as a 2.7% headwind to results. For the

quarter, pricing and mix lowered results by 0.3% while volume fell 0.9%. Organic revenue grew 0.3% for Self Care,

declined 4.8% for Skin Health, and Beauty as was unchanged for Essential Health. Gross profit margin expanded 40 basis

points to 58.0%.

Kenvue provided updated guidance for 2025 as well. The company expects revenue growth to be in a range of +1% to

+3% for the year, up from -1% to 1% previously. Adjusted earnings-per-share are now expected to be flat. We have

updated our forecast accordingly.

Growth on a Per-Share Basis
Year 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2030

EPS --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- $1.29 $1.14 $1.14 $1.32

DPS --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- $0.40 $0.81 $0.82 $0.95

Shares1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 1,919 1,929 1,925 1,920

Johnson & Johnson produced annual earnings growth of 7% over the last decade as the company’s diversification

allowed it to be one of the more stable companies in the market place. Kenvue consists of just the consumer products

businesses, which often produced the lowest levels of growth. Therefore, we expect that Kenvue will grow earnings-per-

share by 3% annually through 2030.

Johnson & Johnson’s dividend growth streak of more than six decades is one of the longest in the market place. The

company is both a Dividend King and a Dividend Aristocrat. We believe that penchant for dividend growth is in Kenvue’s